—
Electronic overload relays
EF65, EF96, EF146
DB96
DB96 + EF96
KPR-101L
Accessories
Description Suitable for Type Order code
Weight
(1 pce)
kg
Single mounting kit EF96, TF96 DB96 1SAZ901901R1001 0.190
Reset push button  E16, EF, TF, T16, TA200 KPR-101L 1SFA616162R1014 0.019
Remote reset coil 24-30 V DC
EF19, EF45, EF65,
EF96, EF146,
EF205, EF370,
EF460, EF750
DRS-F-01 1SAX101911R1001 0.077
Remote reset coil 48-60 V DC DRS-F-02 1SAX101911R1002 0.077
Remote reset coil 110-127 V DC DRS-F-03 1SAX101911R1003 0.077
Remote reset coil 220-240 V DC DRS-F-04 1SAX101911R1004 0.077
Remote stop coil 24-30 V AC/DC DRS-F-EF-01 1SAX101911R1011 0.077
Remote stop coil 48-60 V AC/DC DRS-F-EF-02 1SAX101911R1012 0.077
Remote stop coil 110-127 V AC/DC DRS-F-EF-03 1SAX101911R1013 0.077
Remote stop coil 220-240 V AC/DC DRS-F-EF-04 1SAX101911R1014 0.077
DRS-F
20 to 150 A
Setting range Short-circuit
protective device
Trip class Type Order code
Weight
(1 pce)
A kg
Suitable for AF40, AF52, AF65
20 ... 56 160 A, fuse type gG 10E, 20E, 30E EF65-561 1SAX331001R1102 0.821
25 ... 70 160 A, fuse type gG 10E, 20E, 30E EF65-701 1SAX331001R1101 0.821
Suitable for AF80, AF96
20 ... 56 160A, fuse type gG 10E, 20E, 30E EF96-561 1SAX341001R1102 0.802
36 ... 100 200 A, fuse type gG 10E, 20E, 30E EF96-1001 1SAX341001R1101 0.802
Suitable for AF116, AF140, AF146
54 ... 150 315 A, fuse type gG 10E, 20E, 30E EF146-1501 1SAX351001R1101 0.879
1 ATEX is valid for products produced from week 42, 2014. ATEX certification is valid for EF65-56 produced from week 47, 2015.IECEx is valid for
products produced from week 15, 2017.
EF65-70
EF96-100
EF146-150
2-172 CONTACTORS AND OVERLOAD RELAYS, CONTROL SECTION 2